
 

 

BONNYCASTLE CALENDAR 

2025-2026 

 

Tuesday, September 2                   Metro Common Day – No Classes- 
                                                                                          Meet the Teacher (Grades K-4) (4:00-5:00pm) 

 
Wednesday, September 3                                                 First day of classes (Grades 1-4),                                                                                     

                 Kindergarten students staggered entry  

Thursday, September 18                   Strong Beginnings (No regular classes) 

Friday, September 19                    Strong Beginnings (No regular classes) 

Thursday, September 25                   Picture Day 

Tuesday, September 30                   National Day of Truth & Reconciliation- No Classes 

Monday, October 13                     Thanksgiving Day – No Classes  

Thursday, October 16                    Tri-Conferences – evening (4:30 pm – 7:30 pm) 

Tuesday, October 21                    Tri-Conferences – evening (4:30 pm – 7:30 pm) 

Friday, October 24                    Metro Common Day – No Classes 

Tuesday, October 28                    Picture Retakes 

Monday, November 10                    Divisional Common Day- No Classes 

Tuesday, November 11                   Remembrance Day – No Classes 

Friday, December 5                    Admin Day- No Classes 

Friday, December 19                    Last Day of Classes 

Monday, December 22 to Friday, January 2                     Winter Break- No Classes 
 
Monday, January 5                    First day back to classes for 2026 
 
Friday, January 30                    Divisional Common Day – No Classes 
                     
Thursday, February 12                    Tri-Conferences – evening (4:30 pm – 7:30 pm) 
 
Friday, February 13                   Metro Common Day- No Classes.  Tri-Conferences -morning (9:10 am – 11:55 am) 
 
Monday, February 16                    Louis Riel Day – No Classes 
 
Friday, March 20                    Metro Common Day – No Classes   
 
Monday, March 30 to Friday, April 3                 Spring Break – No Classes 
  
Monday, April 6                     First day back to classes 
 
Friday, April 10                    Metro Common Day – No Classes 
 
Monday, May 18                     Victoria Day – No Classes      
       
Friday, June 12                    Divisional Common Day – No Classes 
 
Monday, June 29                    Last Day of Classes! 
 
Tuesday, June 30                     Admin. Day – No Classes 
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